
http://www.deltahra.org Delta Human Resource Agency
915 Hwy 51 South 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Covington, TN 38019

Financial Information

Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
Fare Revenues $65,436 3.1% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $51,224 2.5% Local Funds

66,293 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $469,011 22.5% State Funds

Federal Assistance $938,407 45.1% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $557,821 26.8% Other Funds

1,063,504 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $2,081,899 100.0%

51,415 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

State Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$2,081,899 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $6,651 16.1%

Database Information State Funds $3,850 9.3%

NTDID: 4R08-41020 Federal Assistance $30,800 74.6%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $41,301 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 35 - $2,081,899 $65,436 $41,301 66,293 1,063,504 51,415

Total 35 - $2,081,899 $65,436 $41,301 66,293 1,063,504 51,415

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $1.96 $40.49 Demand Response $31.40 0.1 1.3

Total $1.96 $40.49 Total $31.40 0.1 1.3

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 2005: $.95 2006: $.9 2007: $.69 2008: $.59 2009: $.53 2010: $.63 2011: $2.192012: $1.842013: $1.622014: $1.96

OE/VRM 0.95 0.90 # 0.59 # 0.63 # 1.84 # 1.96 2005: . 2006: . 2007: .05 2008: .07 2009: .02 2010: .08 2011: .06 2012: .052013: .052014: .06

UPT/VRM 0.00 0.00 # 0.07 # 0.08 # 0.05 # 0.06

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked 

Trips

3.1%

2.5%

22.5%

45.1%

26.8%

16.1%

9.3%

74.6%

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.deltahra.org/

