General Information		Financial Information							
	Sources of Operating Funds Ex					g Funding Sources Capit		Funding Sources	
			e Revenues	\$65,436	3.1%		26.8%		
Service Consumption 66,293 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		Local Funds		\$51,224	2.5%		20.0 %		
		State Funds		\$469,011	22.5%		3.1	%	
			I Assistance	\$938,407	45.1%				
Service Supplied			Other Funds	\$557,821	26.8%			2.5%	
1,063,504 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 51,415 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)		Total Operating Funds Expended		\$2,081,899	100.0%				
51,415 Annual Venic	cie Revenue nours (VRH)							74.6%	16.1%
Summary of Operating Expe	enses (OE)	Sources	s of Capital Fund	ls Expended					
\$2,081,899 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%		22.5%		
· , , · · · ·	5		Local Funds	\$6,651	16.1%				
Database Information		State Funds		\$3,850	9.3%	45.1%			9.3%
NTDID: 4R08-41020		Federal Assistance		\$30,800	74.6%				
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$0	0.0%				
		Total Capital	Funds Expended	\$41,301	100.0%				
			Modal	Characteris	stics				
Operation Characteristics									
	Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital	Annual Unlinked	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		Funds	Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Demand Response	35	-	\$2,081,899	\$65,436		\$41,301	66,293	1,063,504	51,415
Total	35	-	\$2,081,899	\$65,436		\$41,301	66,293	1,063,504	51,415
Performance Measures									
Serv		ice Efficiency				_	Service Effectiv		ness
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per		Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour			ode	• •	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response	\$1.96 <b>\$1.9</b> 6		\$40.49 <b>\$40.49</b>			emand Response	\$31.40 \$31.40	0.1	1.3 1.3
	¢1.00		<b>Q</b> 10110				<b>\$51140</b>	0.1	
Operating Expense per Vehic Agency Total		Inlinked Passenger Trip: Mile: Agen		e					
50 Agency Total	0.10	wille. Agen							
00	0.08		$\wedge$						
.50	0.06								
.00	0.04								
.50	0.02								